TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: JC.03/31/22
SMAJ-HR Series
Surface Mount - 400W
TVS Components are ideal for the protection of I/O Interfaces, VCC
bus and other vulnerable circuits used in Telecom, Computer,

Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current Ipp
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@ VR
(µA)
Agency
Approval
UNI BI MIN MAX
SMAJ6.0A-HR SMAJ6.0CA-HR AG WG 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 38.8 800 X
SMAJ9.0A-HR SMAJ9.0CA-HR AV WV 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 26.0 10 X
SMAJ10A-HR SMAJ10CA-HR AX WX 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 23.5 5 X
SMAJ11A-HR SMAJ11CA-HR AZ WZ 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 22.0 1 X
SMAJ12A-HR SMAJ12CA-HR BE XE 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 20.1 1 X
SMAJ13A-HR SMAJ13CA-HR BG XG 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 18.6 1 X
SMAJ14A-HR SMAJ14CA-HR BK XK 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 17.2 1 X
SMAJ15A-HR SMAJ15CA-HR BM XM 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 16.4 1 X
SMAJ16A-HR SMAJ16CA-HR BP XP 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 15.4 1 X
SMAJ17A-HR SMAJ17CA-HR BR XR 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 14.5 1 X
SMAJ18A-HR SMAJ18CA-HR BT XT 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 13.7 1 X
SMAJ20A-HR SMAJ20CA-HR BV XV 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 12.3 1 X
SMAJ26A-HR SMAJ26CA-HR CE YE 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 9.5 1 X
SMAJ33A-HR SMAJ33CA-HR CM YM 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 7.5 1 X
SMAJ36A-HR SMAJ36CA-HR CP YP 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 6.9 1 X
SMAJ45A-HR SMAJ45CA-HR CV YV 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 5.5 1 X
Note:
1. For bidirectional type having VR of 10 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
2. Each lot of parts will pass group B test requirement.
TVS Diodes Datasheet

)
VF- Peak Forward Voltage(V)
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
VOLTAGE
BI-DIRECTIONAL
5% VOLTAGE TOLERANCE
SERIES
SMAJ -HR XXX C A
HIGH RELIABILITY F
XX
YMXXX
Marking Code
Trace Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  XXX: Lot Code
Littelfuse Logo
Cathode Band
(for uni-directional products only)
TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: JC.03/31/22
SMAJ-HR Series
Surface Mount - 400W
Part number Component Package Quantity Packaging Option Packaging Specification
SMAJ-xxxXX-HR DO-214AC 5000 Tape & Reel - 12mm tape/13” reel EIA STD RS-481
Packaging
Tape and Reel Specification
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Cathode
Dimensions
Inches Millimeters
Min Max Min Max
A 0.049 0.065 1.250 1.650
B 0.157 0.181 3.990 4.600
C 0.095 0.110 2.400 2.790
D 0.075 0.090 1.900 2.290
E 0.030 0.060 0.780 1.520
F - 0.008 - 0.203
G 0.189 0.208 4.800 5.280
H 0.006 0.012 0.152 0.305
I 0.070 - 1.800 -
J 0.082 - 2.100 -
K - 0.090 - 2.300
L 0.082 - 2.100 -
Dimensions
(all dimensions in mm)
I
LKJ
Solder Pads
DO-214AC (SMA)
Cathode Band
(for Uni-directional products only)
A
D
E G
F
H
C
B
0.47
(12.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.49
(12.5)
0.80 (20.2)
Arbor Hole Dia.
13.0 (330)